

BROKEN ARROW UTILITY BOX PUBLIC ART PROGRAM SPONSOR APPLICATION

The City of Broken Arrow has designed a program to support public art and to enhance the community and neighborhoods through the use of decorated utility boxes. The City has chosen to use rose-themed art on all utility boxes because of Broken Arrow's history as the "City of Roses." The program will boost the aesthetics of the city, promote community pride, and extend public art and beautification to new areas and unexpected places. The program will create an attractive environment and allow art to be introduced to the public in a creative and inventive way. Vinyl wraps are used for the artwork.

As a sponsor, you will be contributing to the program's goal of community pride and beautification. If desired, sponsor's logo may be added to the bottom of the sponsored utility box, with a size not to exceed 6"x18". Utility boxes eligible for beautification are available throughout the city of Broken Arrow.

To receive a list of eligible boxes or to apply as a box sponsor, please complete this application and return via email to: lhill@brokenarrowok.gov. Please include Broken Arrow Utility Box Public Art Program in the email subject line. Sponsors may also submit the application by mail to:

Lori Hill City of Broken Arrow P.O. Box 610 Broken Arrow, OK 74013

Sponsor

Sponsor may choose to work with an artist of their choice or a pre-approved artist that has provided artwork directly to the City. Any Artist's fee will be paid <u>directly</u> to the Artist by the Sponsor of the utility box. If the Sponsor would like to work with a specific Artist, the new Artist <u>must</u> complete the Artist Application and receive approval from the City of Broken Arrow. All artwork must receive approval from the City of Broken Arrow. Each artist's artwork will appear on no more than 20% of the utility boxes at any one time. Sponsor will be responsible for all costs associated with installation of the utility box wrap. Sponsor will pay the vinyl wrap company directly for the expense of the wrap and installation.

If Sponsor would like to utilize artwork that has already been pre-approved by the city and/or installed on a box, there is a \$100 Artist's license fee that will be paid directly to the Artist from the Sponsor.

Repair and Removal

The City may remove a decorated utility box(es), at any time, for any reason as the City deems necessary.

More information about specifications for artwork are available on the Utility Box Public Art Program's Artist's Agreement.

For more information regarding the public art program, please contact Lori Hill, City of Broken Arrow, lhill@brokenarrowok.gov or 918-259-6585.

SPONSOR APPROVAL:			
Dated		Sponsor Signature	
Home Address	City, State, Zip Code	Email Address	- ,
Business Telephone	Number		